comply with the requirements of IAS 39 "Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement". These

investments are now carried at fair value. Surplus/ (deficit) on revaluation from one reporting date to

another is taken to other comprehensive income in the unconsolidated statement of comprehensive

income. On derecognition or impairment in Available-For-Sale investments, the cumulative gain or loss

previously reported in other comprehensive income is transferred to unconsolidated profit and loss for the

year within unconsolidated statement of comprehensive income. Previously , the investments were carried

at lower of cost and market value. This change in the accounting policy has been applied retrospectively

and comparative information has been restated in accordance with the requirement of IAS 8 "Accounting

Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors". The impact of change in accounting policies are

summarized below:

December 31, 2017 (Restated)

Adjustment Balance Restated

Balance

previously

reported

Crescent Star Insurance Limited

Notes to the unconsolidated financial statements

For the year ended December 31, 2018

---------------------------------Rupees--------------------------

Investments

Equity securities 78,034,115   114,257,266   192,291,381

Deferred taxation 13,543,178   (35,419,752)   (21,876,574)

Reserves 37,157,778   78,837,514   115,995,292

7.2 Insurance contracts

- Fire and property;

- Marine, aviation and transport;

- Motor;

- Accident and health;

- Credit and suretyship; and

- Miscellaneous

December 31, 2016 (Restated)

Balance previously

reported
Adjustment Balance Restated

Accident and health insurance contract mainly compensate hospitalisation and outpatient medical coverage

to the insured. These contracts are generally one year contracts.

Credit and suretyship insurance contracts protects the insured against the risk of causing harm to third

parties as a result of their legitimate activities. Damages covered include both contractual and non-

[…]

Outstanding claims including IBNR -   -   -   -   66,422,035   66,422,035

Insurance / reinsurance payables -   -   -   -   43,135,172   43,135,172

Other creditors and accruals -   -   -   -   74,708,617   74,708,617

Borrowings 17% to 18% 1,433,100   2,261,450   3,694,550   -   3,694,550

Unclaimed dividend -   -   -   -   418,209   418,209

1,433,100   2,261,450   3,694,550   184,684,033   188,378,583

On balance sheet gap 374,111,703   (2,261,450)   (3,694,550)   265,345,199   637,195,452

2017

Interest / mark-up bearing financial instruments

Interest / mark-up bearing financial instruments

Sub total

 Sub total

--------------------------------------------- Rupees -----------------------------------------------------

2018

--------------------------------------------- Rupees -----------------------------------------------------

Crescent Star Insurance Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

For the year ended December 31, 2018

43.4 Sensitivity analysis

a) Price risk

Sensitivity analysis

The impact of hypothetical change would be as follows:

December 31, 2018 10% increase 15,558,992   17,114,891   1,555,899   1,555,899

10% decrease 14,003,093   (1,555,899)   (1,555,899)

December 31, 2017 10% increase 14,866,713   16,353,384   1,486,671   1,486,671

10% decrease 13,380,042   (1,486,671)   (1,486,671)

b) Sensitivity analysis

2018 2017 2018 2017

± 10% variation in profit /(loss)  --------------------- Rupees in thousands-----------------------

Fire and property damage (13,332)   2,161   (9,199)   1,491

Marine, aviation and transport (1,090)   47,186   (752)   32,558

Motor 20,658   258,144   14,254   178,119

Accident and health (361)   65,373   (249)   45,107

Credit and suretyship 934   5,000   644   3,450

Miscellaneous 2,118   (5,028)   1,461   (3,469)

8,927   372,836   6,159   257,256

Impact on pre tax

profit/(loss)
Shareholders' equity

The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of variables which complicate quantitative

sensitivity analysis. The Company makes various assumptions and techniques based on past claims development experience. This

includes indications such as average claims cost, ultimate claims numbers and expected loss ratios. The Company considers that

the liability for insurance claims recognised in the consolidated statement of financial position is adequate. However, actual

experience will differ from the expected outcome.